IGNOU Regional Centre Dehradun IGNOU Foundation Day 2016 Celebration

As per instruction from headquarters, a series of activities were organized on the Occasion of Foundation Day of the University i.e., 19 November 2016.

A committee was constituted with the following members to organize various activities

- a. Dr. Asha Sharma (Regional Director) Chairperson
- b. Dr. Anil K. Dimri (Regional Director) Member
- c. Dr. Ranjan Kumar (Deputy Director) Member
- d. Dr. N.R. Rajendra Prasad (ARD) Member
- e. Dr. Jagdamba Pradad (ARD) Member
- f. Dr. H.S. Randhava Member
- g. Mrs. Rohini Manucha (MED Student) Member
- h. Dr. Rajeev Kumar (ARD) Convener

A week long activities were organized to celebrate Foundation Day of the university from 19 November 2016 to 24 November 2016. Following activities were organized during the week: 1. On 19 November 2019, a meeting was organized with Academics and Staff Members of the Regional Centre and Coordinators and Assistant Coordinators of the local study centres. Discussion was held on various aspects of distance education and concurrent challenges of higher education.

2. A cleanliness campaign and rally was organized with Students of RG Navodaya Vidhyalaya Dehradun and RC Staff.

3. Different extra-curricular activities including drawing – painting competition, debate and essay writing competition were organized with students of Rajiv Gandhi Navodaya Vidhyalaya Dehradun and Students were awarded prizes

4. A Stall in Block Level Fair at PRD Ground Tapovan Dehradun was organized to spread awareness about distance education among the masses.

5. A Stall of IGNOU SLM at Doon Library, Dehradun was organized to spread awareness about IGNOU's course material among library users so that they may enroll themselves in IGNOU.

All the academics and staff members of the Regional Centre participated in different activities during the celebration.







